
EMERGENCY SERVICE 

VISION  

Development of safer communities through an effective system for management 

and prevention of emergencies such as road traffic accidents, hazardous material 

incidents, buildings collapse, explosions, fires and disasters. 

OBJECTIVES  

• Establishment of a system for emergency preparedness, response and 

prevention. 

• Development of a safer community through proactive approach towards 

emergency management, community awareness and training. 

• To have positive socio-economic impact on the society by reducing disabilities 

and deaths due to injuries. 

STRATEGIC INTERVENTIONS 

• The Government of Punjab instead of making haphazard interventions has 

established modern pre-hospital emergency management infrastructure in all 

district headquarters.  

• The same Service is being introduced in all tehsils in phases. Under Phase-I, 12 

tehsils were taken up in 2011-12. Adequate allocation has been made for further 

expansion of Emergency Service in Punjab. 

• As a result of the establishment of Punjab Emergency Service in all districts, a 

comprehensive Emergency Management & Disaster Response infrastructure has 

been established with trained emergency medical, rescue & fire services along 

with Disaster Emergency Response Teams for the first time in Punjab. 

• The sustainability of the Emergency Services Reforms has been ensured through 

the enactment of Punjab Emergency Service Act, 2006 which clearly defines the 

role, functions and responsibilities of the Rescue 1122 Service thus establishing 

an effective system for emergency preparedness, response and prevention in 

Punjab.  
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• The sustainable Human Resource Development has been ensured through the 

establishment of Emergency Services Academy of international standard.  

Trend of Allocations 

(Rs. in Million) 
Sr. No. Year Allocation 

1. 2006-07 900.000 

2. 2007-08 1,804.000 

3. 2008-09 2,500.000 

4. 2009-10 2,000.000 

5. 2010-11 2,000.000 

6. 2011-12 2,100.000 

7. 2012-13 2,100.000 

8. 2013-14 1,652.000 
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Sub-Sector Capital Revenue Total F. Aid Total
On Going Schemes
Regular 245.000 113.799 358.799 0.000 358.799
Total 245.000 113.799 358.799 0.000 358.799
New Schemes 
Regular 62.500 480.701 543.201 0.000 543.201
Block Allocation 0.000 750.000 750.000 0.000 750.000
Total 62.500 1230.701 1293.201 0.000 1293.201
Grand Total 307.500 1344.500 1652.000 0.000 1652.000

Sub-Sector Capital Revenue Total F. Aid Total
On Going Schemes

Regular 147.950 819.171 967.121 0.000 967.121
Total 147.950 819.171 967.121 0.000 967.121
New Schemes 
Block Allocation 0.000 825.000 825.000 0.000 825.000
Total 0.000 825.000 825.000 0.000 825.000
Grand Total 147.950 1644.171 1792.121 0.000 1792.121

Sub-Sector Capital Revenue Total F. Aid Total
On Going Schemes
Regular 162.745 901.088 1063.833 0.000 1063.833
Total 162.745 901.088 1063.833 0.000 1063.833
New Schemes 
Block Allocation 0.000 907.500 907.500 0.000 907.500

Total 0.000 907.500 907.500 0.000 907.500
 Emergency Services Grand Total 162.745 1808.588 1971.333 0.000 1971.333

Development Programme 2015-16

Development Programme 2014-15

MTDF 2013-16
EMERGENCY SERVICES: SUMMARY  

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 2013-14

Rs. in million
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Capital Revenue Foreign 
Aid

G. Total
(Cap+Rev)

Projection
for 

2014-15

Projection
for 

2015-16

Provision for 2013-14

EMERGENCY SERVICE: SUMMARY

No. of 
SchemesType / Sub Sector

(Million Rs.)

ON-GOING SCHEMES

245.000 113.799 0.000 358.799 212.000 0.000Regular 3

245.000 113.799 0.000 358.799 212.000 0.000Total: ON-GOING SCHEMES 3

NEW SCHEMES

62.500 480.701 0.000 543.201 1,259.299 1,426.500Regular 4

0.000 750.000 0.000 750.000 0.000 0.000Blocks 1

62.500 1,230.701 0.000 1,293.201 1,259.299 1,426.500Total: NEW SCHEMES 5

307.500 1,344.500 0.000 1,652.000 1,471.299 1,426.500Grand Total 8
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GS
No

Scheme Information Est. Cost
Accum. 

Exp
June,13 Cap Rev G. Total

(Cap+Rev)

(Million Rs.)EMERGENCY SERVICE

1 2 4 5 6 7 10

Provision for 2013-14

3

Throw fwd 
Beyond 

June, 2016

MTDF Projections

8

2014-15

9

2015-16
Approval Date / Location

ON-GOING SCHEMES

Regular

1470 Establishment of Emergency Services 
Academy at Lahore

200.000 0.000 200.000 212.000 0.000 0.000908.852 496.175

22-04-2013

Lahore

1471 Strengthening of Emergency Service in 
Existing Cities

34.000 1.500 35.500 0.000 0.000 0.000186.911 151.170

18-04-2012

Lahore,Rawalpindi,Faisalabad , Lahore, 
Rawalpindi, Faisalabad & Taxila

1472 Establishment of Emergency Service in 
    Tehsils of Punjab (Phase-I)

11.000 112.299 123.299 0.000 0.000 0.000672.790 537.810

08-05-2012

Rawalpindi,Faisalabad,Multan, 
Gujrat,Bahawalpur,Kasur,Khanewal,Sahi
wal and Rahim Yar Khan , Liaquatpur, 
Sadiqabad, Khanpur, Ahmed Pur East, 
Jaranwala, Kharian, Chichawatni, Pattoki 
(Phoolnagar), Muridke, Kabirwala, Mian 
Channu, Gujjar Khan

Sub-Total: Regular 245.000 113.799 358.799 212.000 0.000 0.0001,768.553 1,185.155

Total: ON-GOING SCHEMES 245.000 113.799 358.799 212.000 0.000 0.0001,768.553 1,185.155

NEW SCHEMES

Regular

1473 Capacity Building for managing 
emergencies in High raise Buildings

0.000 250.000 250.000 50.000 0.000 0.000300.000 0.000

Approved

Lahore

1474 Establishment of Emergency Service in 
    Tehsils of Punjab (Phase-II)

12.500 30.000 42.500 1,000.000 1,186.500 0.0002,229.000

Un-Approved

Punjab

1475 Capacity Building of Emergency Service 
in  Punjab (Revenue)

0.000 200.701 200.701 109.299 190.000 0.000500.000

Un-Approved

Punjab

1476 Provision of Missing Facilities for all 
Districts (Capital)

50.000 0.000 50.000 100.000 50.000 0.000200.000

Un-Approved

Punjab

Sub-Total: Regular 62.500 480.701 543.201 1,259.299 1,426.500 0.0003,229.000 0.000

Blocks

1477 Block Allocation for Fast Moving/ Un-
Funded Schemes

0.000 750.000 750.000 0.000 0.000 0.000750.000 0.000

Un-Approved

Punjab

Sub-Total: Blocks 0.000 750.000 750.000 0.000 0.000 0.000750.000 0.000

Total: NEW SCHEMES 62.500 1,230.701 1,293.201 1,259.299 1,426.500 0.0003,979.000 0.000

Grand Total 307.500 1,344.500 1,652.000 1,471.299 1,426.500 0.0005,747.553 1,185.155
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